of the Scheme

Domestic shares

(A shares)
1,432,023,853  99.9949% 72,323  0.0051% 0  0.0000%

2

The resolution on the „„ZTE

Corporation Share Option

Incentive Scheme

Domestic shares

(A shares)
1,432,023,853  99.9949% 72,323  0.0051% 0  0.0000%

 17

No. Matters considered Class of shares

For Against Abstained

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Performance Appraisal

System‟‟

3 The resolution on a mandate granted to the Board of Directors by the General Meeting of ZTE Corporation to deal with matters pertaining to the Scheme

3.1

To confirm the qualifications

and conditions of Participants

for joining the Scheme, to

confirm the list of Participants

(other than those as connected

persons of the Company) and

the number of share options

to be granted and to confirm

the grant price of the subject

shares

Domestic shares

(A shares)
1,432,023,853  99.9949% 72,323  0.0051% 0  0.0000%

3.2

To grant shares to Participants

upon their fulfillment of

relevant conditions and to

handle all matters required for

the grant and unlocking of

shares

Domestic shares

(A shares)
1,432,023,853  99.9949% 72,323  0.0051% 0  0.0000%

3.3

To adjust the number of

subject shares in accordance

with the principles and in the

manner stipulated under the

Scheme when such

adjustment is required in

respect of the Company’s

exright or ex-dividend shares

or for other reasons

Domestic shares

(A shares)
1,432,023,853  99.9949% 72,323  0.0051% 0  0.0000%

3.4

Subject to compliance with

the terms of the Scheme, to

formulate or modify

provisions for the

administration and

implementation of the

Scheme from time to time,

provided that if such

modifications are required by

the laws, regulations or

Domestic shares

(A shares)
1,432,023,853  99.9949% 72,323  0.0051% 0  0.0000%

 18

No. Matters considered Class of shares

For Against Abstained

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

relevant regulatory authorities

to be subject to the approval

of the General Meeting and/or

relevant regulatory

authorities, such

modifications by the Board of

[…]

shares (H shares)
174,597,263  96.3516% 6,611,200  3.6484% 0  0.0000%

2

The resolution on the „„ZTE

Corporation Share Option

Incentive Scheme

Overseas-listed foreign

shares (H shares)
177,542,829  97.9771% 3,665,634  2.0229% 0  0.0000%

 21

No. Matters considered Class of shares

For Against Abstained

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Performance Appraisal

System‟‟

3 The resolution on a mandate granted to the Board of Directors by the General Meeting of ZTE Corporation to deal with matters pertaining to the Scheme

3.1

To confirm the qualifications

and conditions of Participants

for joining the Scheme, to

confirm the list of Participants

(other than those as connected

persons of the Company) and

the number of share options

to be granted and to confirm

the grant price of the subject

shares

Overseas-listed foreign

shares (H shares)
180,676,973  99.7067% 531,490  0.2933% 0  0.0000%

3.2

To grant shares to Participants

upon their fulfillment of

relevant conditions and to

handle all matters required for

the grant and unlocking of

shares

Overseas-listed foreign

shares (H shares)
180,676,973  99.7067% 531,490  0.2933% 0  0.0000%

3.3

To adjust the number of

subject shares in accordance

with the principles and in the

manner stipulated under the

Scheme when such

adjustment is required in

respect of the Company’s

exright or ex-dividend shares

or for other reasons

Overseas-listed foreign

shares (H shares)
180,676,973  99.7067% 531,490  0.2933% 0  0.0000%

3.4

Subject to compliance with

the terms of the Scheme, to

formulate or modify

provisions for the

administration and

implementation of the

Scheme from time to time,

provided that if such

modifications are required by

the laws, regulations or

Overseas-listed foreign

shares (H shares)
180,676,973  99.7067% 531,490  0.2933% 0  0.0000%

 22

No. Matters considered Class of shares

For Against Abstained

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

Number of

shares

As a percentage of

shares held by

shareholders with

voting rights

attending the meeting

relevant regulatory authorities

to be subject to the approval

of the General Meeting and/or

relevant regulatory

authorities, such

modifications by the Board of